
School Calendar Extract 2023-24 

 

Term Dates and School Holidays 

Autumn Term 2023 

Monday 4th September 2023  Inset Day (School Closed for Students) 

Tuesday 5th September 2023  Inset Day (School Closed for Students) 

Wednesday 6th September 2023  Term starts 

 Wednesday 6th September 2023 – All years (Induction Day)  

 Thursday 7th September 2023 - Full timetables for all students 

Monday 30th October 2023 -  Half Term (Autumn) 

Friday 3rd November 2023 

Friday 1st December 2023  Inset Day (School Closed for Students) 

Friday 22nd December 2023  Term ends @ 1:00 p.m. 

Monday 25th December 2023 -  Christmas Holidays 

Friday 5th January 2024 

 

Spring Term 2024 

Monday 8th January 2024  Term Starts 

Wednesday 31st January 2024  Inset Day (School Closed for Students) 

Monday 12th February 2024 -  Half Term (Spring) 

Friday 16th February 2024 

Friday 22nd March 2024   Term ends @ 3:15 p.m. 

Monday 25th March 2024 -  Easter Holidays  

Friday 5th April 2024 

 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 8th April 2024    Term starts 

Monday 6th May 2024   May Day Bank Holiday (School Closed for Students) 

Monday 27th May 2024 -  Half Term (Summer) 

Friday 31st May 2024 

Friday 19th July 2024   Term ends @ 1:00 p.m. 

Monday 22nd July 2024 Inset Day (School Closed for Students) 

Tuesday 23rd July 2024 -   Summer Holidays 

Friday 30th August 2024 

 

Inset Days 

Monday 4th September 2023  (School Closed for Students) 



Tuesday 5th September 2023  (School Closed for Students) 

Friday 1st December 2023  (School Closed for Students) 

Wednesday 31st January 2024  (School Closed for Students) 

Monday 22nd July 2024 (School Closed for Students) 

 

Early Closure of School 

Wednesday 27th September 2023 Early Closure for Open Evening   2:15 p.m. 

Friday 22nd December 2023  Term ends     1:00 p.m. 

Friday 19th July 2023 Term ends     1:00 p.m. 

 

Open Evenings 

Wednesday 27th September 2023 Open Evening 

(For Year 6 Students and Parents) 

Thursday 9th November 2023  Sixth Form Open Evening 

 (For Year 11 Students and Parents) 

Wednesday 10th July 2024  Open Evening 

(For year 5 parents interested in joining the school in 
September 2025) 

Events  

Friday 30th November 2023  PTA Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 28th November 2023  Carol Service 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024  Year 11 Prom  

 

PTA Meetings 

Thursday 21st September 2023  AGM and PTA Meeting   7:00 - 8:30 p.m. 

Tuesday 17th October 2023  PTA Meeting    7:00 - 8:30 p.m. 

Wednesday 10th January 2024  PTA Meeting    7:00 - 8:30 p.m. 

Tuesday 30th April 2024   PTA Meeting    7:00 - 8:30 p.m. 

Tuesday 2nd July 2024   PTA Meeting    7:00 - 8:30 p.m. 

Year 7 

Thursday 21st September 2023  Year 7 Tutor Evening    4:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

(With Form Tutors Only)  

Wednesday 28th February and  Year 7 Parents’ Evening (online)  4:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

 Thursday 29th February 2024 

 



Year 8 

Wednesday 4th October 2023  Year 8 Parents Information Evening 6:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday 14th November 2023 and Year 8 Parents’ Evening (online)  4:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

 Wednesday 15th November 2023 

 

Year 9 

Tuesday 23rd January 2024  Year 9 Options Presentation  6:00 - 7:30 p.m. 

- Year 10 Courses Evening (For Year 9 Parents) 

Monday 29th January 2024 and  Year 9 Parents’ Evening (online)  4:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

 Tuesday 30th January 2024 

 

Year 10 

Wednesday 10th January 2024  Year 10 Parents Information Evening 6:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

     - Supporting students with revision  

Wednesday 5th June 2024  Year 10 Parents Evening (online) 4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

 Thursday 6th June 2024 

Monday 11th March 2024 -  Year 10 Trial Examinations 

 Friday 22nd March 2024 

Monday 3rd June 2024 -    Y10 MFL trial GCSE speaking exams 

 Friday 7th June 2024 

Monday 1st July 2024 -   Work Experience 

Friday 5th July 2024  (For Year 10 Students) 

 

Year 11 

Tuesday 10th October 2023  Year 11 Parents Information Evening 6:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

Monday 23rd October 2023 and  Year 11 Parents’ Evening (online) 4:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday 24th October 2023 

Thursday 9th November 2023  Sixth Form Open Evening 

 (For Year 11 Students and Parents) 

Tuesday 5th December 2023 -   Year 11 Internal Mock Examinations 

 Thursday 21st December 2023 

Tuesday 9th January 2024 -  Year 11 MFL trial GCSE speaking exams 

 Friday 19th January 2024 

 



Tuesday 9th April 2024 -    Year 11 MFL final GCSE speaking exams 

 Friday 19th April 2024 

Thursday 9th May 2024   Start of Summer Examinations 

Wednesday 19th June 2024  GCSE Exams: Date of Final May/June 2024 Exam 

Friday 21st June 2024   End of Summer Examinations 

Wednesday 26th June 2024  Contingency Day for GCSE and/or A-Level Examinations 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024  Year 11 Prom  

Thursday 22nd August 2024  GCSE Results Day (Key Stage 4) 

 

Year 12 

Wednesday 25th October 2023 Year 12 Parents Information Evening 6:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

- Support for learning in the sixth form 

Tuesday 9th April 2024 and  Year 12 Parents’ Evening (online) 4:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

 Wednesday 10th April 2024 

Monday 17th June 2024 –  

 Friday 21st June 2024  Year 12 Mock Examinations 

  

Year 13 

Tuesday 19th September 2023  Year 13 Parents Information Evening 6:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

- UCAS & other updates 

Wednesday 11th October 2023 and Year 13 Parents’ Evening (online) 4:00 - 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday 12th October 2023 

Thursday 9th May 2024   Start of Summer Examinations 

Friday 21st June 2024   A-Level Exams: Date of Final May/June 2023 Exam 

Friday 21st June 2024   End of Summer Examinations 

Wednesday 26th June 2024  Contingency Day for GCSE and/or A-Level Examinations 

Thursday 15th August 2024  A-Level Results Day (Key Stage 5) 

 

Leavers 

Thursday 11th January 2024  Year 13 Presentation Evening 

     (For Last Year’s Year 13 Students and Parents) 

  
Please note that all dates are accurate to the best of our knowledge. However, due to 
unforeseen circumstances may be subject to change. We will endeavor to share details of any 
changes with as much notice as possible. 


